Purchased Water Adjustment Form 1
July 2014

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FOR
WATER DISTRICTS AND WATER ASSOCIATIONS
(807 KAR 5:068)

CASE NO. 2023-00175

Name of Utility Grayson County Water District

Date June 9, 2023

Address 21 Shull White Road

City, State, Zip Leitchfield, Kentucky 42754

Telephone Number 270-259-2917

kcannon@graysonwater.com

Email Address

l.a.  Name of all wholesale suppliers and the base (current) rate and changed rate of each. In
the event the water purchased is billed by the supplier on a rate that is not a flat rate schedule, the
entire rate schedule must be shown. Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Supplier(s) Base Rate Changed Rate

Leitchfield Utilities Commission|  $2.375 per 1,000 gallons $3.337 per 1,000 gallons

1.b. A copy of the supplier's notice of the changed rate showing the effective date of the increase
is attached as Exhibit A.

2. Twelve-month period upon which the purchased water adjustment is based. (This twelve-
month period must end within 90 days of this filing).

From May 2022 through April 2023

(month and year) (month and year)

3. Statement of water purchases. Where water is purchased from more than one supplier,
purchases from each supplier must be shown separately. If water is purchased through a
declining block rate schedule, purchases for each month must be shown. Attach an additional
sheet if necessary. See Exhibit B.
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Gallons Purchased during 12
Supplier(s) month period
Leitchfield Utilities Commission 174,096,500
TOTAL PURCHASES 174,096,500
4. Total gallons sold for the 12 month period 392,409,875
5. Increased water cost $167,480.83

The increased water cost is the cost difference between purchases at base (current rate) and
purchases at new rate. The calculation and all supporting documents used to determine the
change in purchased water costs sufficient to determine the accuracy of the calculation is
attached as Exhibit

filed separately with Application

6. Purchased water adjustment factor $0.427 (or $0.43) per 1,000 gallons

The purchased water adjustment factor is obtained by dividing the increased cost of water by the
total gallons sold.

Note: The purchased water adjustment factor is added to each thousand gallons sold. If the
minimum usage is 2,000 gallons then the purchased water adjustment factor would be added to
the minimum bill twice.

7. A schedule listing the current and proposed rates is attached as Exhibit C.

8. A copy of the resolution or other document of the utility's governing body authorizing the
proposed rates is attached as Exhibit D.

9. Proposed effective date June 10, 2023

/s Nancy Cain

Signature of Utility Officer

Chair

Title
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EXHIBIT A

Leitchfield Notice of Wholesale Rate Increase
Approved Tariff Sheet



Andy Beshear
Governor

Rebecca W. Goodman
Secretary
Energy and Environment Cabinet

David B. Vickery
Attorney at Law

101 North Main Street
Leitchfield, KY 42754

RE: Filing No.  TFS2023-00234
Change to monthly wholesale rate for water sold to Grayson County Water District.

Dear David B. Vickery:

T

Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission

211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615
Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615
Telephone: (502) 564-3940
psc.ky.gov

May 25, 2023

Kent A. Chandler
Chairman

Angie Hatton
Vice Chairman

Mary Pat Regan
Commissioner

The above referenced filing has been received and reviewed. An accepted copy is enclosed for

your files. You may also use the following link to access documents related to this filing.

https://psc.ky.gov/trf4/TRFListFilings.aspx?ID=TFS2023-00234

The Commission has historically removed pension and OPEB costs in excess of the statutorily
required contribution amounts from water rates. However, as the wholesale rate to Grayson
County Water District was developed with collaboration amongst the two parties, the proposed
increase will be allowed to go into effect June 2, 2023. In the future, pension and OPEB costs in
excess of the statutorily required contribution amounts should not be included in the determination
of the wholesale rate to Grayson County Water District.

Sincerely,

Aot & ett

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

TEAM il
KENTUCKY.



Fop Leitchfield, Kentucky

PSC KY Number: . 1

9th Revised SheetNo. 1

City of Leitchfield . :
by the Leitchfield Utility Commission . Cancelling PSC KY Number: 1

(Name of Utilitv) : : 8th Revised Sheiet No. 1

MONTHLY WHOLESALE WATER RATE:

Grayson County Water District A
All Usage $3.337 per 1,000 Gallons (I)

Note: This page revises the prior rate of $2.375 per 1, 000 gallons
that became effective on February 14, 2020.

_KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 2023

; Linda C. Bridwell
R e S Executive Director

DATE EFFECTIVE June 2, 2023 W
onth /, av/Yea
ISSUED BY /Q%// / | Zwé-/ g

{S«guarur of Officer) 7

EFFECTIVE

Commissi08/2/2023

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

TITLE Chairman - City of Leitchfield Utilitief

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. DATED




Deanna Mudd
[ e . — L _—__— S L — — S e ——— — —— ——————

From: Deanna Mudd

Sent: Wednesday, May 3, 2023 1:55 PM
To: graysonwater.com'
Subject: Notice of Filing w/ PSC
Attachments: Notice to GCWD.pdf
Importance: High

Jeremy:

Please find attached a Notice regarding our filing with the Public Service Commission on the increase in wholesale water
rate from the City of Leitchfield/Utilities to the Grayson County Water District.

Deanna Mudd

David B. Vickery, Attorney
207 S. English Street
Leitchfield, KY 42754
Telephone: (270) 259-3971



NOTICE

Leitchfield Utilities hereby provides notice that it filed with the Public Service Commission on May 3, 2023,
to increase its wholesale water rate to Grayson County Water District to be effective for water service
rendered on and after June 2, 2023.

Monthly Rate Per 1,000 Gallons New Rate Current Rate $ Difference % Difference
All Usage $3.337 $2.375 $0.962 40.5%

Water flowing through the meter(s) before the effective date will be charged at the current rate while
water flowing through the meter(s) on and after the new effective date will be charged at the new rate.

This filing may be examined at Leitchfield Utilities’ office located at 314 West White Qak Street in
Leitchfield, Kentucky; telephone (270) 259-4034,

This filing may also be examined at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower
Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday — Friday from 8:00 am — 4:30 pm, or on the Public Service
Commission's website at http://psc.ky.qov.

Comments regarding this filing may be submitted by mail to the Public Service Commission, Post Office
Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602; or through its website at http://psc.ky.gov.

While the proposed rates are the rates proposed by Leitchfield Utilities, the Public Service Commission
may order rates that differ from these proposed rates.

Intervention may be requested by submitting a timely written request for intervention by mail to the Public
Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602. The request for intervention must
establish the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party.

If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days
of the providing of this notice, the Public Service Commission may take final action on the filing.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify/verify that this Notice has been sehf to the Grayson County Water District, Attn: Jeremy
Woosley, Manager, on this the 3 day of May, 2

A‘Cﬁ'lD B. VIC‘ RY, Attorney for the
City of Leitchfigld/Utilities



EXHIBIT B

Statement of Water Purchases
Calculation of Purchased Water Adjustment



CALCULATION OF PWA FACTOR

Month

May-22
Jun-22
Jul-22
Aug-22
Sep-22
Oct-22
Nov-22
Dec-22
Jan-23
Feb-23
Mar-23
Apr-23

Total

Increased Water Cost:

Purchases from

s

Leitchfield

13,852,300
16,326,500
15,842,600
17,192,200
11,648,000
11,960,900
16,111,000
11,915,000
19,796,000
12,539,000
12,284,000
14,629,000
174,096,500

167,480.83

Purchased Water Adjustment Factor:

BV, SN Vo ik Vo Vo Vs S Vo SR VAT V2 T V0 S Vo TR Vo B V0 B V8

$

Purchase
Cost

32,899.22
38,775.45
37,626.18
40,831.49
27,664.02
28,407.15
38,263.65
28,298.14
47,015.51
29,780.13
29,174.51
34,743.88
413,479.33

0.4268

Water Sales

38,490,280
38,061,109
40,267,321
35,639,260
31,754,490
27,721,155
29,494,580
30,605,113
33,214,940
29,744,680
27,076,007
30,340,940
392,409,875



EXHIBIT C

Current and Proposed Rates



5/8-Inch Meter

First 1,500 Gallons
Next 8,500 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

3/4-Inch Meter

First 3,000 Gallons
Next 7,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

1-Inch Meter

First 5,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

1 1/2-Inch Meter

First 10,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

2-Inch Meter

First 16,000 Gallons
Next 34,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

3-Inch Meter

First 30,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

4-Inch Meter

First 50,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT RATES

$20.37 Minimum Bill
0.00955 Per Gallon
0.00858 Per Gallon
0.00761 Per Gallon
0.00667 Per Gallon

$34.68 Minimum Bill
0.00955 Per Gallon
0.00858 Per Gallon
0.00761 Per Gallon
0.00667 Per Gallon

$53.78 Minimum Bill
0.00955 Per Gallon
0.00858 Per Gallon
0.00761 Per Gallon
0.00667 Per Gallon

$101.51 Minimum Bill
0.00858 Per Gallon
0.00761 Per Gallon
0.00667 Per Gallon

$152.98 Minimum Bill
0.00858 Per Gallon
0.00761 Per Gallon
0.00667 Per Gallon

$273.07 Minimum Bill
0.00858 Per Gallon
0.00761 Per Gallon
0.00667 Per Gallon

$444.63 Minimum Bill
0.00761 Per Gallon
0.00667 Per Gallon



6-Inch Meter

First 100,000 Gallons
Next 50,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

8-Inch Meter
First 150,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

10-Inch Meter
First 250,000 Gallons
Over 250,000 Gallons

$825.11 Minimum Bill
0.00761 Per Gallon
0.00667 Per Gallon

$1,205.59 Minimum Bill
0.00667 Per Gallon

$1,872.87 Minimum Bill
0.00667 Per Gallon



5/8-Inch Meter

First 1,500 Gallons
Next 8,500 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

3/4-Inch Meter

First 3,000 Gallons
Next 7,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

1-Inch Meter

First 5,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

1 1/2-Inch Meter

First 10,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

2-Inch Meter

First 16,000 Gallons
Next 34,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

3-Inch Meter

First 30,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

4-Inch Meter

First 50,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED RATES

$21.02 Minimum Bill
0.00998 Per Gallon
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$35.97 Minimum Bill
0.00998 Per Gallon
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$55.93 Minimum Bill
0.00998 Per Gallon
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$105.81 Minimum Bill
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$159.86 Minimum Bill
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$285.97 Minimum Bill
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$466.13 Minimum Bill
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon



6-Inch Meter

First 100,000 Gallons
Next 50,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

8-Inch Meter
First 150,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

10-Inch Meter
First 250,000 Gallons
Over 250,000 Gallons

$868.11 Minimum Bill
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$1,270.09 Minimum Bill
0.00710 Per Gallon

$1,980.37 Minimum Bill
0.00710 Per Gallon



EXHIBIT D

Resolution of Grayson County Water District Board of Commissioners
Adopting the Proposed Rates



A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT ADJUSTING WATER
RATES AND CHARGES TO OFFSET THE WHOLESALE RATE
INCREASE OF THE LEITCHFIELD UTILITIES COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Grayson County Water District (“the District”) is a water district organized
pursuant to KRS Chapter 74;

WHEREAS, the Leitchfield Utilities Commission (‘“Leitchfield”) is a wholesale water
supplier of the District;

WHEREAS, Leitchfield provides wholesale water service to the District pursuant to a
water purchase contract executed on August 21, 1972, and subsequently amended several times,
the most recent being April 8, 2008;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the water purchase contract as amended, Leitchfield
and the District have established a process for periodic adjustments of Leitchfield’s rate for
wholesale water service;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that agreed process, Leitchfield and the District have determined
that Leitchfield’s rate for wholesale water service to the District should be adjusted to $3.337 per
1,000 gallons;

WHEREAS, on May 2, 2023, Leitchfield filed notice with the Kentucky Public Service
Commission that, effective June 2, 2023, its rate for wholesale water service to the District would
increase to $3.337 per 1,000 gallons;

WHEREAS, based upon its water purchases from Leitchfield for the period from April 19,
2022 to April 20, 2023, the District’s annual purchased water costs will increase approximately
$167,480.83 once Leitchfield’s wholesale rate is effective;

WHEREAS, to generate the increased annual purchased water costs resulting from the
increase in Leitchfield’s wholesale rate, each tier of each meter size of the District’s existing rate
schedule must be increased $0.43 per 1,000 gallons (“purchased water adjustment factor”);

WHEREAS, prudent financial management dictates that the District take immediate
action to adjust its retail rates commensurate with Leitchfield’s wholesale rate increase; and

WHEREAS, KRS 278.015 permits a water district to adjust its rates commensurate with
an adjustment in the rate of the water district’s wholesale supplier without the prior approval of
the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The facts, recitals, and statements contained in the foregoing preamble of this

Resolution are true and correct and are hereby affirmed and incorporated as a part of this
Resolution.
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Section 2. The purchased water factor is $0.43 per 1,000 gallons;

Section 3. Each tier of each meter size of the District’s existing tariff shall be increased by
$0.43 per 1,000 gallons, effective June 10, 2023, subject to any minor adjustment that may be
made by the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

Section 4. The monthly water rates to be charged to and collected from the customers and
users of the District’s water system shall be as set forth in Appendix A, which is attached hereto
and is incorporated herein by reference as a part of this Resolution. These monthly rates and
charges shall be in effect for all water service rendered on and after June 10, 2023.

Section 5. Should the Kentucky Public Service Commission suspend Leitchfield’s
proposed wholesale rate for further review, then the rates set forth in Appendix A shall not take
effect and the District’s present rates shall remain in effect until further action by this Board.

Section 6. If the Kentucky Public Service Commission allows the proposed wholesale rate
to take effect, the Chair is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file all documents
necessary to comply with KRS 278.015 and 807 KAR 5:068.

Section 7. This Resolution shall take effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF GRAYSON COUNTY
WATER DISTRICT at a meeting held on May 22, 2023, signed by the Chair, and attested

by the Secretary.
Mopest (o0

Nancy Caiff’t hair

ATTEST:

b fgpr)

Mike Kippe?, Secretary
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APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF

GRAYSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
DATED MAY 22, 2023

RATES FOR WATER SERVICE PROVIDED BY GRAYSON COUNTY WATER

5/8-Inch Meter

First 1,500 Gallons
Next 8,500 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

3/4-Inch Meter

First 3,000 Gallons
Next 7,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

1-Inch Meter

First 5,000 Gallons
Next 5,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

1 1/2-Inch Meter

First 10,000 Gallons
Next 40,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

2-Inch Meter

First 16,000 Gallons
Next 34,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

3-Inch Meter

First 30,000 Gallons
Next 20,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

DISTRICT ON AND AFTER JUNE 10, 2023

$21.02 Minimum Bill
0.00998 Per Gallon
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$35.97 Minimum Bill
0.00998 Per Gallon
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$55.93 Minimum Bill
0.00998 Per Gallon
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$105.81 Minimum Bill
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$159.86 Minimum Bill
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$285.97 Minimum Bill
0.00901 Per Gallon
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

Appendix A
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4-Inch Meter

First 50,000 Gallons
Next 100,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

6-Inch Meter

First 100,000 Gallons
Next 50,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

8-Inch Meter
First 150,000 Gallons
Over 150,000 Gallons

10-Inch Meter
First 250,000 Gallons
Over 250,000 Gallons

Appendix A
Page 2 of 2

$466.13 Minimum Bill
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$868.11 Minimum Bill
0.00804 Per Gallon
0.00710 Per Gallon

$1.270.09 Minimum Bill
0.00710 Per Gallon

$1,980.37 Minimum Bill
0.00710 Per Gallon



CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Secretary of the
Grayson County Water District; that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution
adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the Grayson County Water District at a meeting duly
held on May 22, 2023; that said official action appears as a matter of public record in Grayson
County Water District’s official records or journal; that said meeting was held in accordance with
all applicable requirements of Kentucky law, including KRS 61.810, 61.815, 61.820 and 61.823;
that a quorum was present at said meeting; that said official action has not been modified, amended,
revoked or repealed and is now in full force and effect.

WITNESS my hand this 22nd day of May 2023.

?"‘-‘2@ J*l‘;'l'x /

Mike Kip[’Jr, Secretary




EXHIBITE

Notice of Proposed Rates
Compliance with 807 KAR 5:068, Section 5



COMPLIANCE WITH 807 KAR 5:068, SECTION 5

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:068, Section 5(1), the attached notice was posted at Grayson
County Water District’s offices on or before June 9, 2023, and will be posted on Grayson County
Water District’s website no later than June 16, 2023. The notice will be published once in the
Grayson County News, a newspaper of general circulation in Grayson County Water District’s
service area no later than the issuance of the first bill at the increased rate.



NOTICE

On June 2, 2023, the Leitchfield Utilities Commission increased its wholesale water service rate
to Grayson County Water District from $2.375 per 1,000 gallons to $3.337 per 1,000 gallons. On
June 10, 2023 Grayson Water District will adjusted its rates by $0.43 per 1,000 gallons to reflect
the increase in its cost of purchased water due to the increase in the Leitchfield Utilities
Commission’s rate for wholesale water service. On June 12, 2023, Grayson County Water District

applied to the Public Service Commission for approval of the rates set forth below.

Change Change

Present Rate Proposed Rate ) (%)
5/8-Inch Meters
First 1,500 Gallons 20.37 Minimum Bill | $ 21.02 Minimum Bill $ 0.65 3.19
Next 8,500 Gallons 0.00955 Per Gallon 0.00998 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 4.50
Next 40,000 Gallons 0.00858 Per Gallon 0.00901 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.01
Next 100,000 Gallons 0.00761 Per Gallon 0.00804 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.65
Over 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
3/4-Inch Meter
First 3.000 Gallons 34.68 Minimum Bill | $ 35.97 Minimum Bill $ 1.29 3.72
Next 7,000 Gallons 0.00955 Per Gallon 0.00998 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 4.50
Next 40,000 Gallons 0.00858 Per Gallon 0.00901 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.01
Next 100,000 Gallons 0.00761 Per Gallon 0.00804 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.65
Over 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
1-Inch Meter
First 5,000 Gallons 53.78 Minimum Bill | $ 55.93 Minimum Bill $ 215 4.00
Next 5,000 Gallons 0.00955 Per Gallon 0.00998 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 4.50
Next 40,000 Gallons 0.00858 Per Gallon 0.00901 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.01
Next 100,000 Gallons 0.00761 Per Gallon 0.00804 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.65
Over 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
1 1/2-Inch Meter
First 10,000 Gallons 101.51 Minimum Bill | $ 105.81 Minimum Bill $ 4.30 4.24
Next 40,000 Gallons 0.00858 Per Gallon 0.00901 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.01
Next 100,000 Gallons 0.00761 Per Gallon 0.00804 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.65
Over 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
2-Inch Meter
First 16,000 Gallons 152.98 Minimum Bill | $ 159.86 Minimum Bill $ 6.88 4.50
Next 34,000 Gallons 0.00858 Per Gallon 0.00901 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.01
Next 100,000 Gallons 0.00761 Per Gallon 0.00804 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.65
Over 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
3-Inch Meter
First 30,000 Gallons 273.07 Minimum Bill | $ 285.97 Minimum Bill $ 12.90 4.72
Next 20,000 Gallons 0.00858 Per Gallon 0.00901 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.01
Next 100,000 Gallons 0.00761 Per Gallon 0.00804 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.65
Over 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45




4-Inch Meter
First 50,000 Gallons $ 444.63 Minimum Bill $ 466.13 Minimum Bill $ 21.50 4.84
Next 100,000 Gallons 0.00761 Per Gallon 0.00804 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.65
Over 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
6-Inch Meter
First 100,000 Gallons $ 825.11 Minimum Bill $ 868.11 Minimum Bill $ 43.00 5.21
Next 50,000 Gallons 0.00761 Per Gallon 0.00804 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 5.65
Over 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
8-Inch Meter
First 150,000 Gallons $1,205.59 Minimum Bill $1,270.09 Minimum Bill $ 64.50 5.35
Next 150,000 Gallons 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
10-Inch Meter
First 250,000 Gallons per day $1,872.87 Minimum Bill $1,980.37 Minimum Bill $107.50 5.74
Over 250,000 Gallons per day 0.00667 Per Gallon 0.00710 Per Gallon $ 0.00043 6.45
The adopted rates will have the following effect on a customer’s monthly bill:
. Average Current Adjusted Rates Increase | Change

Meter Size* Usage (gals) Bill i ®) %)
5/8-Inch 3,243 37.03 38.26 1.23 3.32
1-Inch 18,706 176.23 184.27 8.04 4.56
1 1/2-Inch 161,374 1,281.57 1,350.96 69.39 5.41
2-Inch 151,483 1,215.59 1,280.73 65.14 5.36
3-Inch 26,589 273.07 285.97 12.90 4.72
4-Inch 284,730 2,104.28 2,226.71 122.43 5.82
*Meter sizes not listed had no users during the period May 1, 2022 through April 30, 2023.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates adopted by Grayson County Water District.
However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from these
adopted rates. Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the rates in this notice.

Grayson County Water District’s application is available for inspection Monday through Friday,
7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., at its offices at 21 Shull White Road, Leitchfield, Kentucky 42754.

Any person may also examine this application at the Public Service Commission’s offices located
at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., or
through the Public Service Commission’s Web site at
https://psc.ky.gov/Case/ViewCaseFilings/2023-00175. The Public Service Commission has
docketed Grayson County Water District’s application as Case No. 2023-00175.

Comments regarding the application may be submitted to the Public Service Commission through
the Commission’s Web Site at https://psc.ky.gov/Case/PublicComments/2023-00175 or by e-mail
to psced@ky.gov or by mail to the Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky
40602.

Grayson County Water District
Posted: June 9, 2023
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Sheet1

		CALCULATION OF PWA FACTOR

		Month		Purchases from Leitchfield		Purchase
Cost		Water Sales

		May-22		13,852,300		$   32,899.22		38,490,280

		Jun-22		16,326,500		$   38,775.45		38,061,109

		Jul-22		15,842,600		$   37,626.18		40,267,321

		Aug-22		17,192,200		$   40,831.49		35,639,260

		Sep-22		11,648,000		$   27,664.02		31,754,490

		Oct-22		11,960,900		$   28,407.15		27,721,155

		Nov-22		16,111,000		$   38,263.65		29,494,580

		Dec-22		11,915,000		$   28,298.14		30,605,113

		Jan-23		19,796,000		$   47,015.51		33,214,940

		Feb-23		12,539,000		$   29,780.13		29,744,680

		Mar-23		12,284,000		$   29,174.51		27,076,007

		Apr-23		14,629,000		$   34,743.88		30,340,940

		Total		174,096,500		$   413,479.33		392,409,875

		Increased Water Cost:		$   167,480.83

		Purchased Water Adjustment Factor:				$   0.4268
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